## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF RAMARA

## BYLAW NUMBER 2016.47

## BEING A BYLAW TO AMEND FENCE BYLAW 2012.90

WHEREAS Sections 8 and 11 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, as amended gives municipalities the authority to pass bylaws regarding fences;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Ramara passed Bylaw 2012.90 to regulate fences within the Township of Ramara;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Ramara wishes to amend the bylaw for the fence height to read 2.3 meters above grade;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Ramara hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT Section 3.6 (ii) of Bylaw 2012.90 shall be amended to change "23 metres above grade" to "2.3 meters above grade";
- 2. THAT this Bylaw shall come into force and take effect on the date of passing.

BYLAW READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 12<sup>th</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

BASIL CLARKE, MAYOR

CONNOR. CLERK